

# AMS Phoenix Support Fund 2019

### Purpose:

To provide ongoing support to the graduated AMS Phoenix Fellows and AMS/RNAO Fellows to advance their existing work. Activities should be aligned with promoting the education and practice of compassionate care, fostering models of compassionate care delivery led by existing fellows, and facilitating the leadership needed to realize the promise of technology while safeguarding compassionate, humanistic care in fastevolving sectors.

### **Eligibility:**

The AMS Phoenix Support Fund will be available to all graduated AMS Phoenix Fellows (2012-2016) and AMS/RNAO Fellows who have completed their fellowships.

#### Funding:

A total of \$75,000 will be available in 2019. There will be a maximum cap of \$5,000 per request. Depending upon the amount of funding requested, Fellows may be eligible for multiple grants in one year.

## Criteria:

Funding will be allocated for a range of activities that support the varied activities of the Fellows. General principles that will guide decision making includes:

- Public engagement (i.e. promotion of public engagement, including other healthcare providers, leaders, and/or the general public).
- Leadership (i.e. developing and/or enhancing a community of practice).
- Dissemination including scale up and spread of previous initiatives, presentations (i.e. leading and championing curricula, work place, patient partnerships and self-care)
- Collaboration and the creation of solutions that could be implemented in sites across the province.

#### **Requests for Funding:**

Requests for funding should be made by email to <u>Jocelyn Bennett</u> the Director of the Phoenix Program. Requests can be made at any time during the year and should include the name and position of the applicant, funding amount requested and the purpose/rationale for which the funds will be used. Submissions will be reviewed on a

regular basis to ensure that there is a streamlined process with minimum delays in decision making. Submissions must be made at least 6 weeks prior to any funding deadline (i.e. conference registration). Funding decisions shall be made by the AMS staff, in consultation with the CEO, and all decisions are final.

#### Timelines and Reporting:

Upon completion of an activity, the Fellow must submit a brief report highlighting:

- Activities undertaken including any findings/conclusions/outputs
- The impact of the project
- Confirmation of how funds were spent.